Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State City of Perry
Agency Name *

LEA Type * Police Department

ORI Number* GA0760100

Address 1207 Washington Street, Perry, Ga 31069
Phone * 4789882825

Does your agency & Yes

have assets to C No
*

report?

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Heath Dykes
*
Isl

Name * Heath Dykes

Title * CID Captain

Download 2019 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset City of Perry 2019 Asset Forfeiture Report. Police Dept. .pdf 220.48KB
Forfeiture Form™ PDF Format Only 1!

Email Address * gail.price@perry-ga.gov
Copy of formin pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)
Email * gail.price@perry-ga.gov

Email * heath.dykes@perry-ga.gov



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2019-Template.xlsm

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

$22,531.65
$37,459.85
$187,961.97

$0.00
$0.00






Date Item
Received Description

7/23/2019 U.S. Currency $30, 480.12 Cash

7/23/2019 U.S. Currency 58,525.06 Checking &
Savings Account

7/23/2019 U. S. Currency 17,918.70 Checking
Account

7/23/2019 Springfield Armony 45. cal pistol

7/23/2019 2014 GMC Terrain

7/23/2019 2006 Mercedes Benz

7/23/2019 2006 Chevy Malibu

9/11/2019 U.S. Currency 14,784.00

9/11/2019 Glock 45 cal pistol

9/11/2019 Ruger 380 pistol

9/11/2019 Mossberg 500 shotgun

9/11/2019 Hi-Point 40 cal pistol

9/11/2019 Remington 12 gauge shotgun

9/11/2019 Browning Arms 9mm pistol

9/11/2019 Ammunition

9/11/2019 Allen gun sling

9/11/2019 Readers Digest

9/11/2019 Black Pelican 1200 case

9/11/2019 Craftsman Versa Stack Containers

9/11/2019 Georgia soft cooler

9/11/2019 Tack Life money counter

9/11/2019 Sentry 2100 lock box

9/11/2019 Gdealer digital scale

9/11/2019 Ozark Trail Cooler

9/11/2019 Black Plano case

9/11/2019 2008 Lexus

9/11/2019 2010 Diamond Enclosed Cargo Trail

8/6/2019 U.S. Currency

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

Value

$30,480.12
$58,525.06

$17,918.70

$400.00
$10,000.00
$5,500.00
$3,500.00
$14,784.00
$450.00
$200.00
$350.00
$300.00
$475.00
$1,000.00
$50.00
$15.00
$1.00
$50.00
$75.00
$5.00
$118.00
$35.00
$15.00
$75.00
$20.00
$8,500.00
$3,500.00
$4,590.00

State Forfeited Property

Disposition/Distribution

Retained
Retained

Retained

Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained

of Property

Date
of Sale

Gross
Income

Net
Income

Property
Utilization

Date of
Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
2/14/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,585.00
2/14/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,400.81

8/2/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $8,041.05
8/15/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $6,708.15
11/21/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $6.75
12/9/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,590.00

12/31/2019 OCGA § 16-13-49 $199.89 Interest



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property



Date

1/11/2019
2/14/2019
2/14/2019
2/14/2019
2/26/2019

2/28/2019
2/28/2019

4/22/2019
4/25/2019

4/30/2019
6/27/2019
8/20/2019
8/27/2019

9/20/2019

11/18/2019
11/19/2019

12/4/2019
12/6/2019

12/9/2019

12/11/2019

12/18/2019

12/19/2019

12/20/2019

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose

$1,000.00 Training
$1,500.00 Investigation
$158.50 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
$140.08 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
$2,111.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,500.00 Investigation
$500.00 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
$1,500.00 Investigation
$353.44 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$400.00 Investigation
$1,284.60 Training
$3,092.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$351.30 Training
$1,014.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$2,886.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,500.00 Investigation

$12,000.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,500.00 Investigation
$2,052.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$459.00 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
$144.97 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$361.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,197.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$454.96 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose
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